
Level Date Game Time Venue Opponent

All Wednesday, November 20, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 Buena HS Buena HS

All Friday, November 22, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 Home Pueblo HS

Varsity Wed 11/27 - Sat 11/30 TBA Chandler Gilbert Com. College Monarch LV8 Tournament

All Tuesday, December 3, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 Home Eastmark HS

All Friday, December 6, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 Home Rio Rico HS

All Thursday, December 12, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 ALA - Gilbert North ALA - Gilbert North

All Friday, December 13, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 Home Marana HS

All Tuesday, December 17, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 Home Flowing Wells HS

All Tuesday, January 7, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Sunnyside HS Sunnyside HS

All Monday, January 13, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 CDO HS CDO HS

All Wednesday, January 15, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS

All Wednesday, January 17, 2024 4 / 530 / 7 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

All Tuesday, January 21, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Home Sahuaro HS

All Thursday, January 23, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Home Mica Mountain HS

All Wednesday, January 29, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS

All Tuesday, February 4, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Home Salpointe HS

All Thursday, February 6, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Sahuaro HS Sahuaro HS

All Friday, February 7, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS

All Monday, February 10, 2025 4 / 530 / 7 Home Rincon HS

BOYS BASKETBALL  24-25



Level Date Game Time Venue Opponent

All Wednesday, November 20, 2024 530 / 7 Home Buena HS

All Friday, November 22, 2024 530 / 7 Pueblo HS Pueblo HS

All Tuesday, November 26, 2024 530 / 7 Rio Rico HS Rio Rico HS

All Tuesday, December 3, 2024 530 / 7 Eastmark HS East Mark HS

Var Thursday 12/05 - Saturday 12/07 TBA Franklin High School, Texas Franklin Classic

All Thursday, December 12, 2024 530 / 7 Home ALA - Gilbert North

All Friday, December 13, 2024 530 / 7 Marana HS Marana HS

A Tuesday, December 17, 2024 530 / 7 Flowing Wells HS Flowing Wells HS

Var Thursday, January 2, 2025 8:00 AM Prescott HS Lady Badger Winter Classic

All Tuesday, January 7, 2025 530 / 7 Home Sunnyside HS

All Thursday, January 9, 2025 530 / 7 Home CDO HS

All Wednesday, January 15, 2025 530 / 7 Home Walden Grove HS

All Friday, January 17, 2025 530 / 7 Home Salpointe HS

All Tuesday, January 21, 2025 530 / 7 Sahuaro HS Sahuaro HS

All Thursday, January 23, 2025 530 / 7 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS

JV Tuesday, January 28, 2025 6:00 ALA - Mesa North ALA - Mesa North

All Wednesday, January 29, 2025 530 / 7 Home Walden Grove HS

All Tuesday, February 4, 2025 530 / 7 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

All Thursday, February 6, 2025 530 / 7 Home Sahuaro HS

All Friday, February 7, 2025 530 / 7 Home Mica Mountain HS

All Monday, February 10, 2025 4 / 5:30 Rincon HS Rincon HS

GIRLS BASKETBALL  24-25



Level Date Game Time Venue Opponent

Var Monday Dec 2nd - Friday Dec 6th TBA Salpointe HS Brandon Bean Tournament

All Monday, December 9, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Home Flowing Wells HS

All Tuesday, December 10, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Buena HS Buena HS

All Friday, December 13, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Home Sabino HS

All Monday, December 16, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 CDO HS CDO HS

All Wednesday, January 8, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Mountain View HS Mountain View HS

All Wednesday, January 15, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Douglas HS Douglas HS

All Wednesday, January 17, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Home Amphi HS

All Wednesday, January 22, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Home Walden Grove HS

All Monday, January 27, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Home Sahuaro HS

All Wednesday, January 29, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS

All Monday, February 3, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Home Pusch Ridge CA

All Friday, February 7, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

Level Date Game Time Venue Opponent

Var Thursday, November 21, 2024 630 Cienega Scrimmage Cienega HS

Var Monday Dec 2nd - Friday Dec 6th TBA Salpointe Brandon Bean Tournament

All Monday, December 9, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Flowing Wells HS Flowing Wells HS

All Tuesday, December 10, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Home Buena HS

All Friday, December 13, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Sabino HS Sabino HS

All Monday, December 16, 2024 4:00 / 6:00 Home CDO HS

All Wednesday, January 8, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Home Mountain View HS

All Wednesday, January 15, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Home Douglas HS

All Friday, January 17, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Amphi HS Amphi HS

All Wednesday, January 22, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS

All Thursday, January 27, 2022 4:00 / 6:00 Sahuaro HS Sahuaro HS

All Wednesday, January 29, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Home Mica Mountain HS

All Monday, February 3, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Pusch Ridge CA Pusch Ridge CA

All Friday, February 7, 2025 4:00 / 6:00 Home Salpointe HS

BOYS SOCCER  24-25

GIRLS SOCCER  24-25



Level Date Game Time Venue Opponent

JV Saturday, November 30, 2024 All Day Marana HS JV World Championship Tournament

Var Girls Saturday, November 30, 2024 All Day Poston Butte HS Arizona Women's Cup

All Wednesday, December 4, 2024 400 Canyon del Oro HS Casa Grande, CDO, Walden Grove

JV Saturday, Decebmer 7, 2024 All Day Paradise Valley HS Paradise Valley JV Tourney

All Wednesday, December 11, 2024 400 Coolidge HS Coolidge, Empire HS

Var B & G Fri & Sat, Dec 13-14, 2024 All Day Marana HS Tiger Duals

All Wednesday, December 18, 2024 400 Home Mountain View Marana

Var Boys Thur & Fri Dec 19-20, 2024 All Day Mountain View Marana HS Mountain View Duals

Var B & G Thur - Sat, Jan 2-4, 2025 All Day Toyota Center, Prescott Valley Mile High Challenge

All Wednesday, January 8, 2025 400 Home Desert View, Mica Mt. Walden Grove

Var B & G Thur - Sat, Jan 9-11, 2025 All Day Peoria HS Peoria Invitational

All Wednesday, January 15, 2025 400 Marana HS Casa Grande, Desert View, Marana

JV Monday, January 20, 2025 All Day Mica Mountain Mica Mountain

All Wednesday, January 22, 2025 400 Home Florence, Salpointe HS

Var B & G Fri & Sat, Jan 24-25, 2025 All Day Salpointe HS Diego Gadea Invitational

All Wednesday, January 29, 2025 400 Cienega HS Amphi, CDO, Cienega HS

JV Saturday, February 8, 2025 All Day Pinnacle HS Pinnacle JV & Frosh Tourney

Var Girls Saturday, February 8, 2025 All Day Mountain Pointe HS AIA Girls Sectionals

Var Boys Saturday, February 15, 2025 All Day Sahuarita HS AIA Boys Sectionals

Var B & G Thur - Sat, Feb 20-22 All Day Veterans Memorial Coliseum AIA State

WRESTLING  24-25



Level DateTime Game Time Venue Opponent

Var Saturday, October 26, 2024 TBA Surprise Az OUAZ Showcase

Var Saturday, November 9, 2024 TBA CDO HS CDO Showcase

Var Saturday, November 16, 2024 TBA Campo Verde HS UCA Regional I

Var Saturday, November 23, 2024 TBA Az Veterans Memoial Coliseum AIA Game Day

Var Saturday, December 14, 2024 TBA Deer Valley Hs USA Regional II

Var Tuesday, December 17, 2024 TBA Az Veterans Memoial Coliseum AIA Traditional

Var Fri 01/31 & Sat 02/01 TBA Millenium HS TSC Sonoran Desert Classic

Var Thurs 02/13 - Mon 02/17 TBA Anaheim Convention Center

USA Spirit Nationals & Collegiate 

Championship

Level DateTime Game Time Venue Opponent

Var Friday, November 22, 2024 TBD TBD Phoenix, Az AIA Game Day Championships

Var Saturday, November 23, 2024 TBD TBD Phoenix, Az AIA Game Day Championships

Var Saturday, December 7, 2024 TBD Desert Ridge HS Phx, AZ Dance Team Union

Var Thur 01/16 - Sat 01/18 TBD TBD Phoenix, Az AIA Traditional Jazz/Pom Competition

Var Wed 02/12 - Tue 2/18, 2025 TBD
Orange County Convention Center 

Orlando, FL Dance Team Union National Championships

CHEER   24-25

Pomline 24-25


